^The Growing Tree Family Trust holds 2,00,000 warrants issued and allotted on 14.03.2025, which remain

under the temporary ISIN (INE0ISZ13017) and are under lock-in till 14.03.2026.

^^The Razdan Consulting LLP holds 60,000 warrants issued and allotted on 14.03.2025, which remain under

the temporary ISIN (INE0ISZ13017) and are under lock-in till 14.03.2026.

^^^The Pankaj Jawaharlal Razdan holds 40,000 warrants issued and allotted on 14.03.2025, which remain

under the temporary ISIN (INE0ISZ13017) and are under lock-in till 14.03.2026.

18) Proposed allottees, Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the

   shares proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the

   percentage of post preferential issues that may be held by them and change in control, if any, in

   the issuer consequent to the preferential issues:

Name of

the

Proposed

Allottee

Category Ultimate

Beneficial

Owner

Pre- Issue

Shareholding*

Number of

Warrants

proposed

to be

allotted

Post- Issue

Shareholding#

   No. of

Shares/

Warrants

% of

holding*

 No. of

Shares

% of

Holding#

Growing

Tree Family

Trust

Non-

Promoter
Puneet Singh 200000^ 1.23 437000 637000 3.70

Pratima

Dutta

Non-

Promoter

NA - - 100000 100000 0.58

Razdan

Consulting

LLP

Non-

Promoter
Pankaj

Jawaharlal

Razdan

60000^^ 0.37 100000 160000 0.93

Pankaj

Jawaharlal

Razdan

Non-

Promoter
NA 40000^^^ 0.24 100000 160000 0.81

Gautam Raj

Shroff

Non-

Promoter
NA 3900 0.02 60000 63900 0.37

Rahul

Dhanesh

Parikh

Non-

Promoter
NA 6900 0.04 50000 56900 0.33

Japan Vyas Non-

Promoter
NA 6000 0.03 50000 56000 0.32

Sunil Yadav Non-

Promoter
NA - - 40000 40000 0.23

Navin

Ghorawat

Non-

Promoter
NA - - 30000 30000 0.17

Anita

Yeshwant

Gaidhane

Non-

Promoter
NA 2100 0.01 20000 22100 0.12

Siddarth

Razdan

Non-

Promoter
NA - - 8000 8000 0.05

Priyanka

Kumar

Non-

Promoter
NA - - 5000 5000 0.03

* The pre-issue percentage has been calculated by assuming full conversion of 18,64,000 warrants issued and

allotted on 14.03.2025.

^The pre-issue shareholding of Growing Tree Family Trust has been computed by assuming full conversion

of 2,00,000 warrants issued and allotted on 14.03.2025.

^ ^The pre-issue shareholding of Razdan Consulting LLP has been computed by assuming full conversion

of 60,000 warrants issued and allotted on 14.03.2025.

^ ^ ^The pre-issue shareholding of Pankaj Jawaharlal Razdan has been computed by assuming full

conversion of 40,000 warrants issued and allotted on 14.03.2025.